
2019-2020 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Milivojevic, Stefan 30-30 1001 33.4 180-350 .514 78-172 .453 77-88 .875 34 65 99 3.3 74 0 70 86 2 17 515 17.2
15 Hill, Josh 30-29 768 25.6 143-249 .574 0-0 .000 61-95 .642 97 148 245 8.2 84 2 28 60 10 19 347 11.6
11 Tease, Kai 20-15 559 28.0 76-219 .347 29-98 .296 30-40 .750 15 47 62 3.1 24 0 17 43 0 13 211 10.6
10 Graham, Tim 7-7 173 24.7 26-78 .333 12-34 .353 5-9 .556 12 43 55 7.9 20 1 9 22 5 7 69 9.9
02 Bagley, Joshua 28-26 742 26.5 68-172 .395 33-79 .418 32-44 .727 12 64 76 2.7 77 2 79 63 1 14 201 7.2
04 Williams, Dante 30-6 593 19.8 75-156 .481 5-29 .172 38-60 .633 25 75 100 3.3 58 1 67 63 8 20 193 6.4
14 Kovacevic , Nemanja 23-12 439 19.1 37-89 .416 32-72 .444 8-10 .800 5 30 35 1.5 29 0 27 19 1 7 114 5.0
03 Lambert, Monte 19-2 280 14.7 37-89 .416 4-15 .267 15-21 .714 11 31 42 2.2 27 0 11 14 0 4 93 4.9
20 Ruiz de Carranza, Victor 30-17 674 22.5 46-105 .438 5-22 .227 47-66 .712 48 148 196 6.5 66 0 75 69 9 25 144 4.8
33 Byrd-Jelinek, Adrian 28-5 433 15.5 51-125 .408 11-53 .208 17-29 .586 16 50 66 2.4 56 2 30 33 8 12 130 4.6
24 Radovic, Luka 29-1 332 11.4 42-95 .442 1-4 .250 2-5 .400 29 46 75 2.6 37 0 21 19 7 3 87 3.0
00 Maxwell, Chance 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 30 6000 200.0 781-1727 .452 210-578 .363 333-469 .710 338 777 1115 37.2 554 8 434 504 51 141 2105 70.17
Opponents 6000 200.0 796-1769 .450 260-725 .359 397-566 .701 250 650 900 30.0 469 4 382 333 102 233 2249 74.97

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 2105 2249
    Points Per Game 70.2 75.0
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 781-1727 796-1769
    Field Goal Pct .452 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-578 260-725
    3PT FG Pct .363 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-469 397-566
    FT Pct .710 .701
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 1115 900
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 434 382
    Assists Per Game 14.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 504 334
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 141 233
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.8
BLOCKS 51 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 790 3,308
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-61 13-254
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-103

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Academy of Art 1021 1084 2105
Opponents 1070 1179 2249

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs San Fran. St. L 63-78 87
11/09/19 vs Sonoma St. W 64-60 73
11/12/19 at Cal St. East Bay W 61-57 287
11/15/19 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 52-68 48
11/16/19 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 74-81 112
11/27/19 CHICO ST. L 63-68 121

* 12/05/19 at Fresno Pacific L 79-97 169
12/10/19 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 71-85 20

* 12/15/19 CHAMINADE W 75-68 65
* 12/19/19 DOMINICAN (CA) L 70-77 41
* 12/21/19 NOTRE DAME DE NAMUR W 74-60 30
* 01/02/20 AZUSA PACIFIC L 59-76 70
* 01/04/20 CONCORDIA (CA) L 65-70 47
* 01/07/20 at Holy Names W 85-76 90
* 01/11/20 at Biola L 67-75 355
* 01/13/20 at Point Loma L 62-81 130
* 01/17/20 at Dominican (CA) L 64-73 90
* 01/19/20 HAWAII PACIFIC L 63-66 58
* 01/27/20 at Chaminade L 75-90 136
* 01/29/20 at Hawaii Pacific W 74-59 143
* 01/31/20 at Hawaii Hilo W 76-66 821
* 02/06/20 FRESNO PACIFIC W 74-65 120
* 02/08/20 BIOLA L 62-90 51
* 02/13/20 HOLY NAMES W 99-85 38
* 02/15/20 HAWAII HILO W 91-74 62
* 02/20/20 at Azusa Pacific L 69-98 633
* 02/22/20 at Concordia (CA) W 70-68 177
* 02/27/20 POINT LOMA L 73-88 67
* 02/29/20 at Notre Dame de Namur W 67-60 165

03/05/20 vs Chaminade L 64-90 205

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Milivojevic, Stefan 22-22 738 33.5 142-275 .516 60-128 .469 59-67 .881 26 52 78 3.5 50 0 51 64 1 10 403 18.3
10 Graham, Tim 1-1 25 25.0 6-12 .500 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 4 8 12 12.0 2 0 2 2 1 3 14 14.0
15 Hill, Josh 22-21 603 27.4 124-208 .596 0-0 .000 40-63 .635 76 119 195 8.9 61 2 26 43 8 16 288 13.1
11 Tease, Kai 13-9 337 25.9 42-126 .333 13-52 .250 24-32 .750 13 29 42 3.2 14 0 10 27 0 8 121 9.3
04 Williams, Dante 22-6 471 21.4 64-122 .525 3-17 .176 29-45 .644 16 65 81 3.7 45 1 60 51 7 16 160 7.3
02 Bagley, Joshua 20-18 490 24.5 48-121 .397 23-55 .418 20-27 .741 4 35 39 2.0 51 1 55 42 1 10 139 7.0
33 Byrd-Jelinek, Adrian 20-4 343 17.2 46-106 .434 9-42 .214 11-19 .579 12 45 57 2.9 49 2 28 27 5 10 112 5.6
14 Kovacevic , Nemanja 19-11 399 21.0 33-80 .413 30-67 .448 7-9 .778 5 28 33 1.7 27 0 25 17 1 6 103 5.4
20 Ruiz de Carranza, Victor 22-15 509 23.1 34-79 .430 4-19 .211 35-45 .778 37 118 155 7.0 49 0 62 44 6 17 107 4.9
03 Lambert, Monte 18-2 263 14.6 35-84 .417 4-14 .286 15-20 .750 9 30 39 2.2 26 0 10 14 0 4 89 4.9
24 Radovic, Luka 21-1 221 10.5 28-62 .452 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 20 29 49 2.3 25 0 14 11 4 3 57 2.7
00 Maxwell, Chance 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 602-1275 .472 147-402 .366 242-332 .729 245 576 821 37.3 399 6 343 350 34 103 1593 72.41
Opponents 4400 200.0 587-1290 .455 190-533 .356 298-413 .722 181 459 640 29.1 317 2 297 233 84 160 1662 75.55

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 1593 1662
    Points Per Game 72.4 75.5
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 602-1275 587-1290
    Field Goal Pct .472 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-402 190-533
    3PT FG Pct .366 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-332 298-413
    FT Pct .729 .722
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.5
REBOUNDS 821 640
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 29.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 343 297
    Assists Per Game 15.6 13.5
TURNOVERS 350 234
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 103 160
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.3
BLOCKS 34 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.8
ATTENDANCE 649 2,909
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-59 11-264
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Academy of Art 758 835 1593
Opponents 780 882 1662

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 at  Fresno Pacific L 79-97 169
12/15/19 CHAMINADE W 75-68 65
12/19/19 DOMINICAN (CA) L 70-77 41
12/21/19 NOTRE DAME DE NAMUR W 74-60 30
01/02/20 AZUSA PACIFIC L 59-76 70
01/04/20 CONCORDIA (CA) L 65-70 47
01/07/20 at  Holy Names W 85-76 90
01/11/20 at  Biola L 67-75 355
01/13/20 at  Point Loma L 62-81 130
01/17/20 at  Dominican (CA) L 64-73 90
01/19/20 HAWAII PACIFIC L 63-66 58
01/27/20 at  Chaminade L 75-90 136
01/29/20 at  Hawaii Pacific W 74-59 143
01/31/20 at  Hawaii Hilo W 76-66 821
02/06/20 FRESNO PACIFIC W 74-65 120
02/08/20 BIOLA L 62-90 51
02/13/20 HOLY NAMES W 99-85 38
02/15/20 HAWAII HILO W 91-74 62
02/20/20 at  Azusa Pacific L 69-98 633
02/22/20 at  Concordia (CA) W 70-68 177
02/27/20 POINT LOMA L 73-88 67
02/29/20 at  Notre Dame de Namur W 67-60 165


